JAN. 26. 2009 4:32PM	HOFFMANN & BARON LLI	P.	NO. 2956 оскет No.: 073-67 DES					
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office							
	ΡΑΤΕΝ	ITS ONLY						
To The Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please Record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving	ng party(ies):					
Kang Rip Chung Seung il Choi		Name <u>NEXEN TIRE CORPOR</u> Address <u>30 Yusan-dong, Y</u> <u>Gyeongsangnam-do, Rep</u>	angsan-si,					
Additional names(s) of conveying	party(ies) <u>YesX</u> No	· ·						
3. Nature of conveyance:								
Assignment	Merger	City: State:	Zip:					
Security Agreement	_ Change of Name	Additional names(s) & address(e	es)?Yes _X_No					
<u>X</u> Other (See Attached)								
Execution Date: November 6, 2	008							
 Application number(s) or regist If this document is being filed to 	ration numbers: ogether with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the appli	cation is:					
A, Patent Application No.(s)	Filing Date	B. Patent No.(s):						
29/328,233, November 20, 2008								
	Additional numbers attached:	Yes _X_ No						
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>						
concerning document should b		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>Has already been paid</u>						
Name: <u>Steven T. Zuschlag.</u>		X Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account. Authorized to be charged to deposit account.						
6900 Jericho Tu								
Syosset, New Y	ork 11791-4407							
		8. Deposit account no: 08-246	-2461					
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE						
the original document. <u>Steven T. Zuschlag</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of	Sig		1/26/08 Date					
M	Director U.S. Pate	vith required cover sheet information t ent and Trademark Office	٥:					
	P.O	ent Recordation Services . Box 1450						
	Alexandria	, VA 22313-1450						

309086_1 DOC

PATENT REEL: 022167 FRAME: 0428

700397379

UEJAN. 26. 2009 4:32PM HOFFMANN & BARON LLP. PM PAGE 4/013 NO. 2956 rv.P. 5 D:STEVEN T. ZUSCHLAG, ESQ. COMPANY:HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP

JAN. 21. 2009 2:24PM HOFFMANN & BARON LLP.

— — NO. 2893[—] P. 3^{——}

Serial No. 29/328,233 Filing Date: November 20, 2008

Docket No. 673-67 DES

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS

Contification of Facsimile Transmission I hereby sectify that this caper is boing facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date shown bolow.

Signature M- Hallog Dato 121109

PATENT REEL: 022167 FRAME: 0429

	2:27PM HOF	FMANN & BARON LLP	0. 2893 P. 1		
Electronic Versio Stylesheet Versi		- 12-23-2008			
SUBMISSION TY	PE;	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF COM	VEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PAP					
		Name			
Kang Rip Chung			ion Date		
Beung II Chol		11/06/200			
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA	<u> 11/08/200</u>	°		
Neme:					
Straet Address:		CORPORATION			
	30 Yusan-dong				
City: Yangsan-si, Gyeongsangnam-do					
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMO	GRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF			
			!		
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1		<u> </u> 		
	ERS Total: 1 Type	Number			
Property Application Number	ERS Total: 1 Type 29				
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC	ERS Total: 1 Type 29: 5: 29:	Number 328233 582 If when the fax attempt is unsuccessful			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Somespondent Name Address Line 1; Address Line 4;	ERS Total: 1 Type 7 29 E DATA (516)822-30 Toe sent via US Mail 616-822-36 hbmail@hef e: HOFFMANN 6950 JERIC SYOSSET, I	Number 328233 682 If when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 50 fmennbargg.com N & BARON, LLP HO TURNPIKE			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number; Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1;	ERS Total: 1 Type 7: 29: 25: 26: 27: 29: 29: 29: 29: 29: 29: 29: 29	Number 328233 If when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 50 ffmennbargn.com N & BARON, LLP SHO TURNPIKE NEW YORK 11791			

.

.

JAN. 21. 2009 2:24PM HO	FFMANN & BARON LLP.		P. 4
<u>v</u> nu 21.2003 2.2 1 100 10	TTALATA & BANGA LLI.		NO. 2095 - N. 4
	<i>aa</i>		
Attorney's Docket No.:	<u>613</u> -670ES		PATENT
		For: For:	U.S. and/or Z Foreign Rights U.S.Application; U.S. Provisional Application; U.S.Patent; or
		By:	PCT Application Numers or Present Owners
	ASSIGNMENT OF IN	ENTION	
consideration,	f the payment by ASSIGNEE ich is hereby acknowledged, an person(s) or coury(los) who own the in-	id for othe	VOR of the sum of One Dollar r good and valuable
CHUNG, Kang Rip	CHOI, Seung il		
Name	Name		Name
2-1009 Shindonga Apt.			
Address	<u>101-201 Nexen Apt</u> Address	<u>v</u>	
U 1-dong, Haeundao-gu, Busan-	682-2 Beomeo-ri, Mulga Yaugsan-si, Gyeongsang KR	um-eup nam-do,	, Address
(R	KR		
Vationality	Nationality		Nationality
(If assignment is by person or entity	o whom invention was proviously assi	gned and this	was recorded in PTO add the following)
Recorded on		-	
	Frame		
hereby sells, assigns and t		-	
hereby sells, assigns and tr ASSIGNEE:		- .	
•	ensfers to NEXEN TIRE CORPORAT	- ION	
•	ansfers to	- ION	<u> </u>
•	ensfers to NEXEN TIRE CORPORAT	- ION	<u> </u>
•	INEXEN TIRE CORPORAT (Type or print name of ASSI	- ION	
•	ANSIGN TIRE CORPORAT NEXEN TIRE CORPORAT (Type or print name of ASSI 30 Yusan-dong	ION GNEE)	

Э

PATENT REEL: 022167 FRAME: 0431

			PM HOFFMANN G, ESQ. Com			PAGE BARON,		NO. 2956: rv (P.	8
	JAN. 21. 20	09 2:3	24PM HOFFMANN	& BARON LLP.		,,	NC). 2893—P. 5—.	
				,					
	ខា វ	l the suc	cessors, assigns and	legal representati	ves of th	e Assign	EE,		
				omplete one of the folio			•		
			the entire right, 1 an undivided	itle and interest	_%) inte	rest			
	for	the Unit	ed States and its terr	itorial possessions	ł				
,		\boxtimes		countries, includi		ghts to claim	n prìority.		
	កែ ខ្ម	nd to any	and all improvement						
	TIR	E FOR	AUTOMOBILE		iosen Id	418 16780()	on antitled:		
	and	which is	found in						
			(cha	ok and complete (a), (b)	, (c), (d), (e). (Q. a (g))			
	(a) (h)		U.S. patent applic	ation executed on	even da		I		
	(b) (c)	H	 u.s. patent applic 	ation executed on					
	2-7	ابسا	U.S. provisional a invention,					ove-identified	
			Expres	s Mail label No.:		ailed:	-		
			To comply with 3 signing below, here	CFR 3.21 for rea reby authorize and	vordal of request	f this assign my attome	unent, I, an A	SSIGNOR	
	740	П	and the shhirtstill	the number when t	nev necr	me known	a to under ad	iow me utilifi	
	(d) (e)	H	U.S. application S International appli	erial No fi ication No. P/CT/	led on	···			
	(f)	đ	U.S. Patent No.	issued		<u> </u>			
			A change of ad	idress to which co	rrespond	lence is to l	be sent regard	ing patent	
	(g)	Г	maintenance fees i and any legal equi	is deing sent separ	ately.				
			priority		roteign	country, in	cuaing the ri	gnt to claim	
	and i	n and to	all I attan nat	- 6			_		
	conti	nuation,	, all Letters Patent to division, renewal, o	o de obtained for s r substitute thereo	aid inve f. and se	ntion by th	e above appli Potent and a	cation or any	
	exam	ination t	hereof.		-7		acon any re-	1390C OF 1C=	

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment; sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 3

	4:33PM HOFFM		PM PAGE		NO. 2956 °°° P.	9
D:STEVEN T. ZUSC	HLAG, ESQ. C	OMPANY: HOFFMANI	N & BARON,	LLP		
JAN. 21. 2009	2:25PM HOFFM	ANN & BARON LLP.	- -	NO. 21	893 <u>-</u> P. 6 	<u> </u>
						• •
Lett	ers Patent and said equ	ivalents thereof which a	nav ha naceasaan	on dest. 11.		
purp	loses thereof.			or desirable to d	arry out the	
	IN WITNESS WHI	SREOF, I/We have here	unto set hand and	scal this		
űbove.	WARNING: Date of sign	ing must be the same as the dat	e of excoution of the app	plication if item (a) v	Vas checked	
				- ^ /	- 1	

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prive facts evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 3